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Department of

=== Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

March 14, 1997

Mr. David P. Kushnir
Ideal Cleaners

1141 King Boulevard
Tampa, Florida 33603

Re: Facility No. 0571124

Dear Mr. Kushnir:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on February 13, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit. '

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office N
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400"

I1f there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Wa@ww

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Thomas Shelton, Hillsborough County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”™

Printed on recycled paper.
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. Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles . "~ 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

June 3, 1997

Mr. David P. Kushnir
Ideal Cleaners

1411 King Boulevard

Tampa, Florida 33603

Re: Facility No.: 0571124
- Dear Mr. Kushnir:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on February 13, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
. //ﬁ\\
qf/’“m—’{%—;x%.fdv-{/*/}ﬁ J_/J_,/,L/

wfate s ‘ ‘
y Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/jw

cc: Mr. Thomas Shelton, Hillsborough County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Department of
Environmental Protection

.Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

March 14, 1997

Mr. David P. Kushnir
Ideal Cleaners

}L{I[ 441 King Boulevard
Tampa, Florida 33603

Re: Facility No. 0571124
Dear Mr. Kushnir:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on February 13, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have‘any‘cﬁénges ihﬁYbur mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional guestions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

£Z§zaa£%é;;kcakyxnanu/

..;ﬁﬁ/Dotty Diltz, Chief .
"7 .7 Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources )

DD/jw | | |
cc: Mr. Thomas Shelton, Hillsborough County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Department of v o
Environmental Protection-

Twin Towers Office Buiiding

eb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struh
éovernor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 aéLcremfyu s
December 30, 2002

Mr. Henry McNatt, Jr.
6210 North Florida Avenue
Tampa, Florida 32604

g s Tnad

Dear Mr. McNatt:

Thank you for your December 17 letter notifying the Department of the change in status
of Ideal Cleaners, LLC. The facility status has been changed to inactive in the database since
your note indicates Ideal Cleaners LLC is a drop store and no longer uses perchloroethylene.

Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), stipulates that within 30 days of -
any changes requiring corrections to information contained in the notification form, the
responsible official shall notify the Department in writing. Entitlement for Upton Cleaners was
issued on April 20, 1999.

In addition, Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C., stlpulates that an annual emissions fee is due and
payable for the preceding year in which the fac111ty was in operation and subject to the
requirements of the general permit. Our records indicate Ideal Cleaners LL.C operated as a Title
V general permit facility in 2002. Therefore, the annual operation fee for which you were
recently invoiced is due and payable between January 15 and March 1, 2003.

If you have any additional questions or need additional information, please contact me at -
850/921-9583.

Sincerely,

/i;d’ & éwu,,zVLﬁ.A/

Sandra Bowman
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

SB/

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT Y.
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL T COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_| RE-INSPECTION [_|
TMEIN:_\ 3" 20D mmMEOUT,_|5.2.0 ARSDE D | l["L‘-‘f
TYPE OF FACILITY:____ DR () EANELRL ,
FACILITY NAME: MATgSTIC  THFAL CLEANERS D ATE;ZI/ g{/om
|Facryocamon:_ 141 & Mk pevD.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL.____ NAVE, H\IS¢ N iR PHONE NUMBER: 2 47233 7

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Kl Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

AR Phemy NoT
SIRMTTE0 To FO&RP.

SUBMIT AR PEAMTT  TO
FOer.

IR af REONAD e | NG
Th LR l)‘JSPfLC(\_OA LBCS

BRSiN L(FJLP,NQ LERA 1 rlEPEeTION
LGG

DEAEREIVEDR
b Y s |V WL L

WARTT 7 1997

Bureau of Air Maaitoring
& Mobile Gaureas

COMMENTS:

9 ComPLt ANCL C&Q\\(\(Y\T\Qﬂ LRET

b,/ OWHNER WHO Witl SUBmT

(\ VT T F06 £.
@ The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the mspector YESD NO|:|
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: | YeAK
: (Approximate)
‘ . <
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: NERL. 3. JAN)
(Please Print)

)
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: /// J

l Page | , of _/ .



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL >4  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
' RE-INSPECTION Q '

AIRS ID#: 05-7 [IWAS DATE:2I/5:/67 TMEIN:| 33O TimMe ouT: |5 20
FACILITY NAME: ___(\ATESTIC TNEAL.  CLEANERS
FACILITY LOCATION: 14 \ £, mik (V).

QAVE  RUSHNER 247- 2333
|PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 : 4 a
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ‘ ‘ \@;

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(check appropriate box)

N
1. Existing small arca source . a 2. New small area source Qa
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 galfyr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Exisiing large areca source a " 4, New large area source }(
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification /ﬂY UN

If no, please check the approprieftc classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

1of4 Revised 10/28/96




| PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS | B

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? )%[ N
2. Examining the containers for leakage? XLY aN
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? EY aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at : '
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ay ON m N,
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber :
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? aQy ON XN/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 hés been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? XY anN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? }ﬂ;Y ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ﬂY ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated .
condenser on a weekly basis? MY ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equiphent within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? KY ON

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ' }!{’ aN

20of 4 Revised 10/28/96



Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlct side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion,; is at least 2 duct diamelters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

Yo o

ay aN )g(ﬁ// f
ay aN [ N/

ay aN }EIN/A

Qy ON 1;3!\/ y

DY DN g \’

ay aN %V/A

ay QN ;J\N/A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

b

N o v

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) .

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only)
.Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

ay BN
ay aN :mfg/A
ay an ¥/

- N
ay QN ;‘4 l“//
oy ON W
Qy ON Qiva

| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

‘ 1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

3of4

|
)ﬁ\?{ aN {'

Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) /\Q
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ) ﬂ/
Odor (noticeable perc odor) X
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use v
(PID/FID only)? ' ay OGN

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay anN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? . ' dy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of dupiicale sainples (calorimetric only)? .4y AN
3. Has the facility naintained a leak log? ay &1’6

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, .
couplings, and valves /@ UnN Muck cookers ay aON ’Q ﬁ

Door gaskets and seating /&{ UN Stills /@ - aN

Filter gaskets and seating /@ UN Exhaust dampers /éY UN

Pumps . /@ - OUN Diverter valves /&{ ON

Solvent lgnks and containers /%{ UN Cartridge filter housings )36{ N

Water separators /@ ‘ N

DRVE  KUSENEY | .

Name of Responsible Official

MERL B TRNG 7/5/ 7

Inspector’s Name (Plgase Print) . ' / Déte of Inspection
}%j//f Zn - [ [Err

If(spector’s ignature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

3

40f4 Revised 10/28/96



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: B
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3755 260386
22

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

@ Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Ipsal Clsacsls

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

NI o, Bbd TR A B,

(3} Hazardous W4dste Generator Identification Némber:

4. Facility Location:
Strcct Address:

1 fonss IR0

County:

s

Zip Code: 32602

Use):.

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Dron /) A/usfwé.@ /%ﬁ

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: I@gﬁﬁ Cé,awﬁ

Street Address: /¢/( /u7 Ao
S T

8. Responsible Official Teiephone Number:

Couhty: /74(1), Zip Code: 23003

Telephone: (/) 77 2333 Fax: (83) Ty ~SY¥
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official) . :;“‘:5’,
DO =
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager): ~ b E’
- o l;E-1
1N
Y Lo
10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address:
City: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) -

RECEIVED
FEB 13 199/

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources



Facility Information

@7(@' Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Instalied
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9! #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
.|Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser

(2) w/ carbon adsorber |4 [ | 5~ ]/?/33/
17

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

{Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet instailed | |

@ No control devices are required to be installed | |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ 2w ] gallons :

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ ] New store: | Did not keep records: | ]

@ What is the facility’s source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

|8

n@w Existing small area source | | New small area source | ]
é%\:%é Existing large area source | | New large area source [ |
F3 o8
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



@ What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | £ ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

@.\ A facility which contains non-exempt-emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ |
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
@) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

FLEEER

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 0f 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an ”X" the appropriate selection:

[ I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specificaily, permit number(s)

[ E | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

J}L@U/\LQJA/{MW A «%/f /?é

Signature ' Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



TYPE OF INSPECTION:

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

ANNUAL g COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | | RE-INSPECTION [_|

TIME IN: ¢] 26® Am TIME OUT: (€2 &0 A ARSID# S /11 F

TYPE OF FACILITY:
FACILITY NAME:
FACILITY LOCATION: [ 4(/

PERc DRY Cleavel
MASESTIC [PE#C ClEaErlS pate._</ 5/ 75
Eivg vz vaR D
TAUPA [ 33603

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: LA D LS F £ PHONE NUMBER: (¥/3 ) 247 -23%7

=

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the resuits of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.

YESD No[_| A,%’/Jc

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: [ YeAr_
(Approximate) A/
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Rozef. ZH / L‘—E'Eé’/‘/ SHEL-Te

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: /M/ ¥ l— proNE NUMBER: (5130272~ S530

Page _1_of _/__ Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS = /7 2
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT . /
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHBECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL # * COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

smsmw: STNZ4  pare. 2/5/ I8 tmMem: 7000 4% tovE ouT: /079 A
FACILITY NAME: MATESTIC [DEA L CLEANCRS |
raciry Location: |41l KNG BpevlEVARD

TAMPA [P~ 33667
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : & AV/D FUSHNIE  puong, (Si3) 247- 2555
Shme pHONE | SAME

CONTACT NAME:

[PARTI: NOTIFICATION | |

(check appropriate box) v
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup W / A a
2. Facility failed. to notify DARM 1o use general permit

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION - B
‘Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr ' dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source : K}/
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ﬁY aN OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropnate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total qu f pérchlorocmylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning -

agtip g
facility was 2. 3 gallons.

lofs Revised 8/11/97



”}’ART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.
2.

"
J.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylenc in tightly sealed and himpervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and-steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay ON /ujN/A
Qy ON /wN/A

)QY aN

QY ON ®vA

Qy ON }ﬁN/A

‘ "?ART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

2.

W

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent comrols?.

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weeklv/bi-weekly basis? -

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f5

By on aNa

gy an

yiy ON ON/A’
gy an
Qy ON ;ilN/A

gy aN

Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenscer located |
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weekly basis? iY aN

i

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aw @\I/A

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy-aN ON/A

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the a
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

(9]

Oy ON ONA

Is the pérc concentration equal to or less than 100 ay aN OnN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbo sorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diamieters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downsiredm from no other inlet? : Oy ON ONA

r machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
Coils? ay ON ONA

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON ONA

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS . |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? )é.y aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ﬂY aN

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay p;N ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instailed w7in 5 davs of receipt? ay ,QN aN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (or applicable direct reading instruments) ¥y ON ON/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON ¥1N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ﬂY ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay anN ﬁN/A
Problem corrected? QY ON ﬁlN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay awN glN/A

3of 3 Revised 8/11/97



| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

Pumps

Rocet. Ziw [ ietey SketTod

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

(PID/FID only)?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

gy aN aNva
Ky aN Onva
®Y ON ON/A
gy ON ON/A
Yy ON ON/A

qu ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Inspeétor’s Signature

40f5

Muck cookers

Stills
Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

gy ON
gy ON

gy aN aN/A
gy ON ONa
by ON ONA

¥y ON ON/A

Cartridge filter housings ;Y ON QON/A

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instfumentation, is the equipment:
. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

2.0 0O W HK®

/A
ay OGN

Oy ON
Qy ON
ay ON
Oy ON

z// s /7%

Date of Inspection

[

Y

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97




INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Majestic Ideal Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 1411 M.L.K. Blvd. E. CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813)247-2333
MAILING ADDRESS: Same _ CITY: Tampa 'FLA | ZIP: 33603
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Feb 5, 1998 - 9:00 AM 10:00 AM non-CDS . In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571124

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): David Kushnir

Today’s visit was the continuation of yesterday’s annual inspection because Mr. Kushnir; who is
the responsible official; was very busy at the time we started the inspection. So we decided to
come back today.

There is a only one machine, REALSTAR (PS 473), in the facility. The other machine, a VIC,
was removed in April 1997 according to the owner. |

The machine was in operation yesterday. We noticed odors of perc while we were looking
around the machine. We asked Mr. Kushnir if he smells odors of perc on daily operation.
Mr. Kushnir said he could not smell any because he is in the facility all day long. We pointed out
to Mr. Kushnir that he needs to check where the odors come from either by himself or the
maintenance man. When we came back to do the inspection today, we were told by Mr. Kushnir
that he did some repair works on the machine yesterday after we left, such as, he tightened two
bolts which were found loose and he changed one gasket.

In order to check if there are serious leaks, we stayed in the facility for a while waiting for the
dry cycle to cool down. The condenser temperature gauge showed 5.5 OC after cooling down.

The other thing we noticed was that waste from the muck cooker tank was left in the open, which
should dump into the container and seal immediately. We told Mr. Kushnir that he needs to
process the waste as soon as possible and should not leave any waste exposed.

Mr. Kushnir did have all the required recordkeeping. And his perc purchase receipts indicated
that he had purchased 248 gallons over the last 12 months.

INSPECTED BY: ’\Roir Zhu & Leroy Shelton DATE: Feb 5,1998

AN e




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [E COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_| RE-INSPECTION [ _|

TMEIN:__ 7 > o TIME OUT: (922 & ARSID¥: S 7 /1 2Z-<}
TYPEOFFACLLITY: FE< PRY JieAverl
FACILITY NAME: MATESTIc. IPEA. TULEANETL S pate: 3/ 77
FACILITY LOCATION: [4 U ML k. pLvio

ThAwm PA | Pl 3360% '
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: PAV i & KUS A/ T PHONE NUMBER: ( §/3)247 ~233

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.)..

I_—_] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: '

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

RECEIVED
APR 19 1999

Bureau of AIr Vonttoring
& Mobile Sources

COMMENTS:
/Tl’\f'{;' /2— L7 A AL D

NMEED TTE SESMIT A ACTISICATI O LA T FOE,

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES[ | No[_] ~/4

(AL
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: [ (a
(Approximate)
f <3 il (‘_;7/” — ] }
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ge&Cil. ZiHdS
. (Please Print)
1% ' D277 o
INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE: [loge A0 PHONE NUMBER: (1 3) 272 58 3¢

i .
Page ' of/ ; Revised 10/96



Best Available Cepy

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL g COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION a

smswi: 57124 pare " /?7 e 9290 tmeour /8730
FACILITY NAME: MASESTIC (DEAL- CLEANMNERS
FACILITY LocaTion: [ 4!l MLK Brvi=

TAMPA | FL 33603

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : PAVIO FUSHN R~ proy (813) 247-2333

LAM = AN E
CONTACT NAME: = PHONE: =t C ﬂ
|PART I: NOTIFICATION ' , A i
(check appropriate box) -
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup | _ o, / A
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION :
Facility indicated on notification form thatitis: U No notification form ] i
(check appropnate box) _ ’ 0O Drop store/out of business/petroleum l
1. Existing small area source 3 2. New small area source Q ‘
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr ' ¢rv-to-dry only, x < 140 galiyr
transfer only, x < 200 galAT iZnsfer only, x' < 200 galyT - -
both types, x < 140 gal/yt _ _ toth types, x < 140 galivr o '
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) E ;
3. Existing large area source ] © 4. New large area source
drv-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal~r ¢v-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vT czasfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vr coth types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) {zonstructed on or after 12/9/91)
/ ,
S. This is a correct facility classificailon FJY ON | OCan not determine '
If no, please check tiwe approprizi classinicz=zn: . L S l
Q facility qualif 1 permit & nwnber | above .ﬁ
a facility excezds zbove livos and is not 2ligible for a general permii
B The total quanyty of perchlorocthvicns (parc) purzizsed within tic preceding 12 months by this ¢ cleaning l
{ facility was & ’ callons.




|PART I0: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropnalc boxes)
\

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in ughtly sealed and impervious containers? ay anN WN/A

2. Examining the containers for leakage? Oy ON SOVA
. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unioading? . Sl& aN

(W3]

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? dy ON OnA

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure {or carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? _ ay ON ;%N/A
{PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' ' - ' _ 1
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated céndenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
mstalled prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equlpped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? . ‘ ﬁY N

2

. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ‘ @Y ON Owa

i3, Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the :
| condenser upon opening the door? By an owa

;_.

Measured and recorded ths temperamre of the outlet exhaust sirsam of a refrigerated _
condenser on a weeklv/bi-weekly basis? T;iY aN

{3, Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
' condenser exceedad 45°F? ﬁY anN ON/A

;6. Conduciad all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown pvnod ana after .
¢ verifuing that the coolant had been completely chargec? /EﬁY (BN

S Devised $/11/97



(VS

1.

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhzust stream weekly

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorbereghaust for measuring -

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

Mcasured and recorded the exhaust temperaiure on the cedet side of the condenser located .
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly basis? ﬁ\" aN

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature z: the condénser -

inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON ONa
s
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater thzn 20° F? ay gnN-xan/a

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machinc is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON On/a

Is the pérc concentration cqual to or less than 100 pom? Oy ON ON/a

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters trezm of anv bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters -from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from6 other inlet? 4y ON ON/a

Equipped transfer machihes (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) \ﬁth individual

condenser coil Oy aN Onda

6. €d airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all.times? - Oy ON ON‘a
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) .
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? . . o . ' Ei_Y AN
2. Mainuained rolling monthly averages of perc consumptics? A ‘ (S,L‘) aN-
:3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports 121 the following: Ce e _
a. documentation of 1ea}\s fepéired w/in 24 hrs? o S Oy ON \"j\’—
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days. __ ‘ ) _
~ and parts instailed w/in 5 davs of receipt? ay aON @~/a
' 4. Maintained calibration data? (or applicabie direc: reading iz menis) ' - Oy ON Dﬁ\~
5. Majmained exhaust duct monitoring data or parc concer.irations? . ay anN ESI:}\-*«
|6 Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction piza? - gy on
‘ 7. Maintained deviauon reports? . ‘ . Oy ON g\l
Problem corrected? - : ' Qy ON ¢ \\~
* 2. Mainwined compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON }E\H
¥ .
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ]

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair . S
inspection? ' Q{Y anN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ' f}fY aN

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves [ﬁY ON ON/A Muck cookers ﬁY ON ON/A-

Door gaskets and scating My an ona Stills My ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating #Y aN aN/A Exhaust dampers gy ON ON/A
Pumps By ON ON/A  Diverter valves dy aN OnvA
Solvent tanks and containers (Y ON ON/A Cartridge filier housings gﬁky aN aON/A
Water separators " @Y aN aON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
\ﬁsual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector - .

00 @8

¥f using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipmient:’ ~ . T SIN/A .
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY DN‘

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplimte samples (caloﬂmemc"oﬁi)')?

Leccw. =it/ | 3/11/79
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) .. Date of Inspection
Inspector’s Signature : Approxinzie Date of Next Inspection

1of5 Revises §/11/97



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Majestic Ideal Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 1411 M.L.K. Blvd. E. CITY: Tampa
: PHONE: (813)247-2333
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33603
INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Mar 11, 1999 9:00 10:30 : non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571124

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: _Pefc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): David Kushnir

‘Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

I was told that the former R.O. is not working there anymore. I left a note for the owner that a
notification form needs be submitted to Tallahassee for the change.

The record keeping has been logged consistently on a weekly basis. The past 12-month perc
running total was 221 gallons.

No leaks or odors were noticed during my inspection.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: Mar 11,1999




A DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMITm =3
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM 5 Y

- , zs E
- AIRS ID 0571124 &2 =t m
| MAJESTIC-IDEAL INC ! & > Fry

| DAVID P KUSHNER | vy o
4 =Y

o - iF g
| 83 & S
N ) i o

Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: ‘ 19 TO 19

» Based on cach termi-or condition of the Title V general air permit,-my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. LvES LNo

If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for\dry-ta dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.
Leh B Dne 10 34/6/

Ddte

Signature

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ 4
o Name (Ple@sé Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97




DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMITCJU =
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION WRM . E Fe
. £ N
~ AIRS 1D 031124 59 ‘
MAJESTIC-IDEAL INC < o> T3

DAVID P KUSHNER o (o X
1411 KING BLVD g — =

TAM 6 =5 N .

PA FL 33603 . <
J ©

Do NOT Remove Label
19

19 TO

Annual Reporting Period:
liance with DEP Rule
No

general air permit, my facility has remained in comp

C.), during the period covered by this statement. LlvEs

+ho T4
[ LR R T

[¢]

P o= T ~ ~ 143 e
Based on cach term or condition of A%

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.

If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

Exact period of non-compliance; from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complefe. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvei, based upon purchase receipts,

| does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year farf;y;@dry Sacilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.
C[Q/ )Zm% AIOM//Z//L Z'//?/
Date

Signature

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: v
. Name (Plefsé Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

 discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97




7 |FACILITY NAME: Mﬂ TP/NL/C TJ.OA/L [’/ptynjef < 7

' PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: % ANNUAL B/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
" RE-INSPECTION m

amsm#: 574124 pare. 5 <9-99  tMEIN: /-'JO@I%ME oUT: A .'00)9

FACILITY LOCATION: /4/ [ MK ) zﬂ/ S -
TomfPoe, ¥/ =3603 @(géo ?: ‘:‘;
5 m3) g -&707

e 2
CONTACT NAME: Je(f Alexonder (owmer) PHONE:L%I‘V.)Q‘?T* \51
' 2,

)

-

\QO\P

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL :1\S. quc'\f—'(fe,‘l' Eul\w\:OrJ PHONE:

[Q)]

|PART I NOTIFICATION ||

(check appropriate box) ' 7
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION - pd H

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 8 No noti
(check appropriate box) ~QDro

A :
1. Existing small ar¢a‘source a 2. New small ar:
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only,
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer on}y; x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both , x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) cted on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1, ,800 galfyr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility lassification ay aN OCan not determine

facility qualified for a general permit as number above
facxhty exceeds above limits and i is not eligible for a general permit

u...‘..

]

lof5 _ Revised 8/11/97



| PART Il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ' |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) :

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? =
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except dudﬁg loading/unloading?

4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Oy ON ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay aN On/a

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS / |
In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, ne controls are requireg!’ Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should/fe equippcd%i:th a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). . . :

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine ghould be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A apll B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993 ' :

If classification 4 has been checked, the piachine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all ne sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

: 5
1. Equipped all machines with the apgropriate vent controls? :SL ' ay anN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines #vith a closed-loop vapor venting system? ' Qy ON ONA
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the _

condenser upon opening/he door? Qy ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorgéd the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated .

condenser on a we€kly/bi-weekly basis? _ Oy ON
5. Repaired or adfusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exteeded 45°F? Qy aN Ona
6. Condugted all temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay ON

Sy

20of5 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay dN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr
inlet and outlet weekly? ay/0N ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Ay ON UON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Ay ON ON/A

Is the pérc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON anNa
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, cortraction,

or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contrgétion,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ' Oy ON ONA

'5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) witlf individual
condenser coils? Oy ON OnN/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?) ay ON anN/A

[PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS/

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages #1 perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspeci¥6n and repair reports.for the following:
a. documentation of legks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation ofparts ordered to repair leak and leak repalred w/in 2 days
and parts instgffed w/in 5 days of receipt? :

Maintained calibratjén data? ¢or applicabie direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhgfist duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained p/shutdown/malfunction plan?

o v

Maintaipéd deviation repotts?

roblem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

30f5 Revised 8/11/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves
Door gaskets and seating
Filter gaskets and seating
Pumps
Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

o ®

a o

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for lcaks?

Oy ON ON/A
Oy ON ON/A
Oy ON ON/A
Oy ON ON/A
Oy ON ON/A

ay ON aN/A

4. Which method of detectioh is used by the rcsbonsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on extérior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gdskets)

. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

Mo\r\ammkﬁ/ DOZQ/‘/,

Inspector’s Namie (Please Print)

M. A0 R0

tor’s Signature

40of 5

Muck cookers
Stills

Exhaust dafnpers
Divefter valves

Cartridge filter housings

Use of direct-reading instrumepfation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
Capapie of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

dlibrated against a standard gas prior 10 and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

ay
ay

ay

ay

ay

ay

ay

0O 00D D

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and re}iajr

LB

ON

ON ONA
aN ON/A
aN ON/A
ON ON/A

ON ON/A

ON/A

Qy
ay
ay
ay

H-29.99

aN

N
aN
0N
ON

Date of Inspection

h) A

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

e

Revised 8/11/97
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY . "LE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL P ._MIT
~ INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

ee.
TYPE OF INSPECTION: X1 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_| RE-INSPECTION [ _|
TIME IN: /.30 Pm TMEOUT:__ R .00 P arso#_57/2Y
TYPE OF FACILITY:___ [Perc DN« o gleariers -
FACILITY NAME:__ A xesT1e ~ded leansers DATE: 5-7-99

FACILITY LOCATION: _/4// /7{ /X Aivd.
JamPa, 21 33603
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIALMS . v Garet \Zﬂner\'ﬁo‘zd PHONE NUMBER: (£13) €11-570 ]

E. Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Nore: Tee frciry JuObe THE AW oo
DG S (& LomPuy e, TS

Aot T PAY TITC Fee REronGs
TO Tt Fuoembe oweogez,

COMMENTS:

R Ooo} 8&\(&%50 ponwe\ Fee .

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Nyt

(Approximate) _
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: M ohemm ad NO 26,

(Please Print) | | _
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: /! VO R i PHONE NUMBER: (§ 1) 272-5530

Page \ of | Revised 10/96




]

INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Majestic Ideal Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 1411 M.L.K. Blvd. E. CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813) 247-2333
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33603
INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Apr 27, 1999 8:30 10:00 non-CDS

NEDS NUMBER: 571223

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Margaret Rutherford

Today’s visit was to inform the R.O. that there is an unpaid $50 annual fee for the operation in
1998.

An employee told me that the responsible official, Ms. Rutherford, is sick for a whole week, and
she’ll have Ms. Rutherford to call me.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: Apr 27,1999




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL K] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_| RE-INSPECTION [ |
TIMEIN:___ 7 Ar TIME OUT: /ot Ar1 ARsD#:_©57 1225

TYPE OF FACILITY:_ Perc O clecnser? |

FACILITY NAME;_ M #3esT¢C Toleed leawer DATE:_| 2 -11-5§

FACILITY LOCATION: {4 1\ MLK Rivol
'rampﬁz F) 33603
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: meg, Mar&eret Buthes Ford  PHONE NUMBER:{£3) §71-570 7

E Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). :

D Based on the results of the comphanoe requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following comphanoe
discrepancies were noted:

COI\'IPLIANCE REQUIREI\'IENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

4S5 713 Y
[ na 074{/% | | 7?6

_ . O
0&’7/773(/ o %
2 g &
e e B /J%r 5% o L
ws 2 ‘9
2%
G&\%‘

COMME_NTS:

b

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: \ Yeoor
(Appronmate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Mo lr\am rvwwF No 20 r,
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: M N0 ,:50«/:» PHONE NUMBER: | §13) 272-22 30

Page | of | . Revised 10/96
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arsm# 057122 Y Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: M&aXeST C ‘L:le«,\\ (’/|em,u er$ ~ DATE: |2 -11-99

FACILITY LOCATION: \31\ amUK Rivd .
Tampa , ¥V 336073

Annual Reporting Period:_Mccf 7 1999 10 _De€Llepnpiber 17, 1999

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. £ YES UnNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reportiﬂg period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonsuate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting beriod stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance;

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
| vear for transfer or combination fac:lmes

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Arﬁ, c ({) \f@rﬁgﬁ( \/// » /M /a )7

Name (Please Print) ngnamre

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page_ \ of '



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @’ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION -Q

ams#: 571223  DATE:_/2-6-99 TIMEIN:_9:00 A" TIME OUT: [0 4y Am

FACILITY NAME: Mn,}’eST»c, IO{&'J c[pmue,fS

FACILITY LOCATION: 19 1\ Mt W Rivd

“emPa, %) 33603

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : o & aret RumeVeord proNE: (€i3) g71-5707

CONTACT NAME: “ PHONE: ~

|PART I: NOTIFICATION | |

(check appropriate box) ,
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup M / A_ a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

|PART O: CLASSIFICATION | |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) - . U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A- .

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr : dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 galfyr : transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 galfyr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) - (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large arca source Q

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galfyr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galfyr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galyr - transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galfyr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification 2% aN QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number ‘LaS above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _£ gallons. :

1of 5 Revised 8/11/97



| PART 1I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]
Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ' IB{ aN OnN/a
2. Examining the containers for leakage? EB‘{ ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? E< ON
-|4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at : r/
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? : Oy ON WA

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS | 0
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenscr
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been chcckcd, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (compicte A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993 : :

/{classxﬁcanon 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
" (complete A and B below) A\

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls? - ' m’{ ON
12. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? E{ ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the [z{
condenser upon opening the door? ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated . ,/
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the /
condenser exceeded 45°F? . Qy ON A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after /(
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ON

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

. Has the responsibie official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pérc concentration equa‘l to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

Y ON

gy ON /A

gy ON U(;x
1A

Oy ON

B{DN anN/a

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

-
P4

~
J.

N e

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. docume_ntation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Prablem corrected? .

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of5

N ON/A
N ON/A

ay ON E’ﬁ

Qy _oaN B@

QN

Oy ON e@

ay ON @‘5

Oy ON E{/‘;

Revised 8/11/97



| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and E1]'9air

inspection? Y
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? E( anN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? .
Hose connections, fittings, UZ/ ‘ /
~ couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers ON aN/A
Door gaskets and seating GY/G'N aN/A Stills IE’?:N aN/A
Filter gaskets and seating N ON/A Exhaust dampers ON ON/A

CEY/D
Pumps ' mY{I’JN ON/A Diverter valves E{DN aN/A

Solvent tanks and containers N ON/A _ Cartridge filter housings Q{DN OwN/a

Water separators : D/SIN anN/a

4. Which method of detection is used by the respon51ble official? E/
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior suxfaces) -

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor) v Q/
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogcn leak detector : : _ a

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY [jN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay N

- c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? M{ZN
d. >Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? G{EN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

N\O"\o\'mmad NMo2er, \ 11 -99
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) : Date of Inspection
™M N0 R dx \ Year |
ctor’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspcctign v

.40f5 Revised 8/11/97



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Majestic Ideal Cleaners

PAGE 1

OF 1

FACILITY ADDRESS: 1411 East Martin Luther King Boulevard

CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813)837-8801

MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33603
INSPECTION DATE: | TIMEIN: | TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
December 17, 1999 9:00 AM 10:00 AM Annual In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 0571124

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perchloroethylene (perc) Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Mrs. Margaret Rutherford

The purpose of the visit was an annual inspection. We found the following:
1. The record keeping of the Perc purchases was very good and organized.

Nk

month was 60 gallons and it was verified.

a_—

disposed in accordance with regulations.

The machine was in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed. .
The waste from the dry cleaning machine was properly store in the tied 1id containers to be

The gauge temperature reading was recorded weekly with an average of 42° F

The vicinity around the dry cleaning machine was very clean and well maintained.

The Perc was loaded directly with a hookup connection. No container of perc was at the site.
The monthly averages for perc consumption was recorded correctly for the total for past 12

INSPECTED BY:
Mohammad Nozari

DATE:

December 17, 1999




P 17?4 052 kb4 C\C\C\

-US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
§ - 1

. . AIRSID # 0571124
IDEAL CLEANERS

DAVID P KUSHNER - -
1411 KING BLVD
TAMPA FL 33603

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

4 PS Form 3800, April 1995

.

PS Form 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt

{ ¢ SENDER: cuauastsngas s \

J T mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for addmonal 581 Vius: )| also wish to receive the [
% wComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. o following services (for an
2 anr:jt your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this extra fee): .
L cardto yo [
g lAttrach 1h|suforrn to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [ Addressee’s Address ‘;’
@ permit. c
@ "Write Return Receipt Requested* on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery 3
£ ®The Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date pt
c  delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. %
5] - - - - o
3 3. Article Addressed to: _ _ 4a rtll%e Nua%e/r 2 é é &{
5 AIRSID#0571124 - | /'] |
€ IDEAL CLEANERS 4b. Service Type 2
8  DAVID P KUSHNER O] Registered Certified € }
@ 1411 KINGBLVD |0 Express Mail O Insured £ g
= TAMPA FL 33603 | O Returp Receipt for Merchandise [J COD 3/
=1 7. Date bf Delive 2
< il
z L ol
S| 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested % l
E and fee is paid) s
o - [
'g- 6. Signaturp: (Addresseg or Agent)
e X o

!




US Postal Servu .
" CERTIFIED MA

L RECEIPT

(Domesllc Mail Only, No Insurance Coverage Prov:ded) e

Postage | $

Certifled Fee

Retumn Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Postmark
Here

Restricted Delivery Fee

{Endorsement Required)
Tot o

Rec DAVID P KUSHNER
______ IDEAL CLEANERS
Stret 1411 KING BLVD
... TAMPA FL 33603
City, .

| 7000 0520 0020 9372 5233

10 AIRS ID # 0571124001AG

1aller)

PN P P———

COMPLETE THIS'SECTION ON DELIVERY

Cornplete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
' B Print your name and address on the reverse
: so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
" or on the front if space permits.

eceived by (Please Print Clearfyj | B. Date Dejjvery

el k. et /o j

S|gnature
X 1 Agent
[J Addressee

t
© 1. Article Addressed to:

1
) AIRS ID # 0571124001AG

Elivery address different from item 1?2 [J Yes
YES, enter delivery address below: O No

AVID P KUSHNER

PEAL CLEANERS 3. Service Type

{‘\ll\lxipK/I\NF(Ii I;',;gig Certified Mail [ Express Mail

f Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise

‘ . . . O insured Mail [ C.OD. ‘
7;0004:9000 20 (23 79 g{g}g 3 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

1 2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

*PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-00-M-0952



Z 333 kkO k25

us ‘Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

Na Inciiranan Matincama Moot
' -AIRS ID # 0571124

IDEAL CLEANERS
DAVID P KUSHNER
1411 KING BLVD
TAMPA FL 33603,

Postage $

Certified Fae

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retumn Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

. PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER:

sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4

®Print your name and addres:
card to you. :

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
permit.

s Write *Retumn Receaipt quuested' on tha mailpiece below the article number.

I;'hle Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

elivered.

3. Article Addressed to:

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address

2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.
4a. Article Number

2 333G60 6AS

4b. Service Type

AIRS ID # 0571124

IDEAL CLEANERS O Regi ‘
gistered Certified

]l)ﬁ\lnlli)llzcli( gil\_}llgER | O Express Mail ~ O Insured

TAMPA FL 33603 O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

7. Date of Dglivery

2 /8 /57
8. Addréssee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

5. Recseived By: (Print Name)

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

6. Slgna%mdwf Agent)

PS Form 3811, December 1594

102595.97.8.0179 _DoOmestic Return Receipt

_ Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




ANY

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID 0571124
MAIJESTIC-IDEAL INC
DAVID P KUSHNER
1411 KING BLVD
TAMPA FL 33603

3

- W

g6 9

Py
P

04564

s

'\.

.
1

11000
HEIA

%
¥

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273




I:—
MAJESTIC-IDEAL DRY CLEANERS & LAUNDRY, INC./GENERAL ACCOUNT 7 0 5 1

‘ (5EPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL

Item to be Paid - Description

Check Number:
Check Date:

Check Amount:

Discount Taken

7051

Mar 4, 1998
$50.00
Amount Paid

ATIRS ID 0571124

50.00

Re
Cg/y
gy IFD

gl/;eeb or .9 f9 92?
lMob.'q/./‘lMO .

Sy, Mg,
Ur, e L ne
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US' Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

© M- femiieacn~ Navarana Dravidod

- AIRS ID 0571124
MAJESTIC-IDEAL INC

DAVID P KUSHNER
1411 KING BLVD
TAMPA FL 33603

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

[Te}
2 | Retum Receipt Showing to
¥ | Whom & Date Delivered
E‘_ Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
- | Date, & Addressee’s Address
(=]
8 TOTAL Postage & Fees $
© [Postmark or Date
E
S
L
0
o
l L
o SENDER: - ) ) |
T =Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additionat services. | also wish to receive the
{ ‘@ w=Camplete items 3, 4a, and 4. ' following services {for an |
! g ®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gxtra fee): N
« cardto you. [
i Q  mAttach this form ta the front of the mailpiece, ar on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address g {
o permit.
@ "Wiita*Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpieca below the article number, 2. [ Restricted Delivery &l
£ =The Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date =
£ delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. -g'
b 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number &"a }
s — | Z B33 p/2 F67 ¢
|8 MAESTICIDEAL e AIRS ID 0571124 4b. Serwce Type 21
] 6  DAVID P KUSHNER [ Registered Certified ‘;I
@ 1411 KING BLYD - |0 Express Mail 3 Insured £ |
w  TAMPA FL 33603 - ’ 2!
& [ Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD |
q 7. Date of Dehve 2
< ) 2 g 3!
g -
8. Addressee s Address (Only if requested & |
o and fee is paid) 8
>4 -
|5 6%8i Rature: (Kddresses or Ageftt)
K]
> X é
2
(

PS Form 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

.'*3~£/¢M;w»ﬁw¢mwﬁw" =

S STATE OF FLORIDA_ 5
DEP:\RTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. 5 . S =
~ TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING . © 72 333 bbk? DLk o
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‘ | 6 érmﬁ ber. .2 D neslncled Dchvmy [55] .
o nelme "Reslurm Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the art.clla n[;;;ndd '., . @
‘ i Fey '3 ) .
; ‘ .:é__: Faz.m Receipt will show to whom the article-was delivered and i Consult postmaster for fee. g
i ered. g
8 4a Articie Nufnber ; 2
‘ 3 o Z 223 667 o; / £
] o AIRSID# 0571124+ reim s e TR e
T 2 . o
I € IDEAL CLEANERS - 0 Regrtere -
e N -0 " DAVID P KUSHNER : ;
. o - #1411 KING BLVD , '
a b B TAMPA FL 33603
- 4 R o .
S i ) g| |
o i < m s B
e r P Addresseea Address*?“’n.. fFrad :
N | | e
e _ i 3| 5. Receiveusy: Privii Namej nd fee i3 pad)
i -
: -5 6 Sign=f‘re (P"CJ"EDSBG or Agentj -’ |
: \ 102595-97»50?% Dommv g o \

- - Z 333 bL7 011 ,.(u\
US Postaj Service U\\'
Receipt for Certified Mait \ S
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reve'se.' _
AIRSID# 0571124 °
IDEAL CLEANERS
DAVID P KUSHNER
1411 KINGBLVD
TAMPA FL 33603

A0 S B0 BT 52t W i:'nhﬂ"._}ldn

\
\
<

'7' . N ° .n
| Certified Fee !

Spedial Delivery Fes

Restricted Delivery Fag

Retum Recexpt Showing to
Whom & DateDelivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addresses's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | § _ =
Postmark or Date
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PS Form 3800, April 1995




